

WINNEMAC PARK ADVISORY GOUNG

Sponsorship Opportunities





About Us

Winnemac Park Advisory Council (<u>WPAC</u>), is an all-volunteer group dedicated to improving Winnemac Park and building community. Winnemac Park, part of a school-park campus, encompassing 22 plus acres and is located at 5100 N. Leavitt St. on the north side of Chicago. The WPAC has recently been reactivated with a newly established board operating as a 501(c)(3) in partnership with the <u>Chicago Park Foundation</u> and the Chicago Park District with the goal of bringing the community together.

We are excited to partner with members of our community to improve facilities for all park patrons; maintain and protect the park's unique natural areas; and help provide adequate staffing to ensure the community's programming needs are met.

Winnemac Park Natural Area has three acres of native prairie habitat that includes a prairie garden that has beautiful native plants and trees as well as a nature trail. The park has an active community with youth sports utilizing the fields, camps offered through the Chicago Park District as well as activities and programs hosted by Amundsen High School, Chappell Elementary School and Winnemac Stadium.

We encourage you to join us in supporting Winnemac Park in enhancing this space for all to enjoy by choosing one of our sponsorship levels, making a donation or joining us in our volunteer-efforts. Your contribution will directly impact our park users' experience and bring the community together. A small portion of the funds raised will also go toward the cost of maintaining the WPAC operations.

On behalf of the Winnemac Park Advisory Council and all our community members, we thank you for your consideration and support! Your generosity ensures the success of maintaining our unique park.



Sponsorship Levels

WINNEMAC PARK **ADVISORY COUNCIL**

www.winnemacpac.org/sponsor

WPAC & Chicago Park Foundation Park Parternship | FEIN Tax ID#: 45-4866050

Platinum Prairie Sponsor | \$5,000 +

- Annual sponsor banner prominently at the park
- appropriate

Gold Trail Sponsor | \$2,500 +

- Annual sponsor banner prominently at the park
- appropriate
- Logo on Event/s pages on <u>www.winnemacpac.org</u>

Silver Event Sponsor | \$500 +

- Annual sponsor banner prominently at the park
- appropriate
- Logo on Event/s pages on <u>www.winnemacpac.org</u>

Bee Balm Bronze Supporter | \$100

- www.winnemacpac.org

• Opportunity to promote your business at any/all WPAC sponsored events • Event social media feature, website & marketing acknowledgement where

• Logo on Event/s pages on <u>www.winnemacpac.org</u>

• Opportunity to promote your business at 5 WPAC sponsored events • Event social media feature, website & marketing acknowledgement where

• Opportunity to promote your business at 1 WPAC sponsored event • Event social media feature, website & marketing acknowledgement where

• Advertised as Park/PAC Supporter for one month on home page of

Custom Let's partner to align our efforts to highlight your sponsorship!

Become A Sponsor Today!

The Park Advisory Council is looking for sponsors to help host a number of events throughout the year to involve the community and to benefit the park.

Tentative Events

- Winnemac Walk
- Art in the Park
- Movement in the Park
- Winnemac Fourth For All (July 4, 2024)
- Movie & Picnic Under the Stars
- Fall Fest
- Winnemac Winter

www.winnemacpac.org/sponsor

Contact: teamwp@winnemacpac.org

WPAC & Chicago Park Foundation Park Parternship | FEIN Tax ID#: 45-4866050

WINNEMAC PARK ADVISORY COUNCIL

